## **Thomas S. Denham**

( - 9 Jul 1907)

**Denham.** Departed this life, Tuesday, July 9, 1907 at 6:30 a.m. at his residence, 901 G street southeast after a long and painful illness, Thomas S. Denham, beloved husband of Laura B. Denham. Funeral services at his late residence on Thursday, July 11 at 4 p.m. Friends and relatives invited to attend.

## The Evening Star, July 10, 1907, p. 16

## Death of Thomas S. Denham

Thomas S. Denham, a prominent East Washington business man and a member of the firm of Thomas S. Denham & Son, died yesterday morning at his residence, 901 G street southeast. Mr. Denham had been ill a long time and his death was not entirely unexpected. He was a long time resident of the eastern section of the city. His wife, Mrs. Laura B. Denham, survives him.

The funeral will occur from the Denham home at 4 o'clock tomorrow afternoon.

McMahan, Virgil E. The Artists of Washington, DC, 1796-1996. The Artists of Washington, Washington, DC, 1995.

## DENHAM, THOMAS S.

Fresco painter active in Washington, DC from 1872 to 1905. He died in the District in 1907. REFS: PROVINE, WBD (1889-1890); WCD (1872-1905).